Metalized polypropylene film Capacito『S
BMPL
Polypropylene metallized film with rectangular plastic
box-type design, filled with resin and 2 or 4 tinned copper wires.
•Features
- Controlled self-healing
― Lowlosses
― High capacitance density

Dissipation Factor < 0.0002 at 1kHz with T = 25°C 土5°c
Insulation Resistance I R x C ;;,, 10.000 seconds at 100 VDC 1 minute at T = +25°C 土5°c
■ Part Number System
BMPL 450V 105 J 27.5 s 5
Part-1 Part-2 Part-3 Part-4 Part-5 Part-6 Part-7 Part-8
Part-1 : Series Code(Series Name)-BMPL
Part-2 : Rated Voltage(450~1500VDC)
Part-3 : Rated Capacitance Value(1 µF-210 µF / 105~216)
Part-4 : Capacitance Tolerance(J : ±5% K : 土10%)
Part-5 : Lead Spacing(27.5mm / 37.5mm/ 52.5mm)
Part-6 : Forming -Type and Packing code
Part-7 : Size Number (5~6 : Min-Type /7 : Standard- Type /8~15 : Large-Type)
Part-8 : Internal Use
CODE STYLE
B Bending Forming
C Straight Cutting
D D-Type Forming
L B-Type long Forming
M C-Type long Forming
s Straight
X B-Type Forming
Y C -Type Forming
z Z-Type Forming
T A-Type Tapping
u B-Type Tapping
V C-Type Tapping
188
BMPL
■ Dimensions
|뻬; w --1
――�T
J
!:
­
l_
, ..... — T ------니
中―
+
5
。
T
I국군나
ESR I『ms* Rth
Dimensions (mm) I dV/dt 70'C at 10 70'C at 10
lpk『 ESL (HS/Amb)I PARTNUMBER
(V/µs) kHz kHz
w I H I T I P I Pl I Apk nH ma A『ms ("C/W)
5.6 450 31.5 20 ” 27.5 10 54 25 13.1 4.5 44
10 450 31.5 25 13 27.5 10 96 25 8.1 6.5 36
12 450 31.5 28 14 27.5 10 122 26 6.8 7.5 33
15 450 31.5 29 19 27.5 10 147 26 6 8.5 29
25 450 31.5 37 22 27.5 10 245 28 4.5 11.5 23
40 450 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 7 262 30 3.5 13.5 20
50 450 37 28 37.5 10.2 7 332 30 2.8 16 18
70 450
42
45 30 37.5 20.3 7 464 30 2.1 20.5 15
100 450 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 4 442 35 3 19 12
130 450 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 4 581 35 2.4 23 10
5.6 500 31.5 20 11 27.5 10 54 25 13.1 4.5 44
10 500 31.5 25 13 27.5 10 96 25 8.1 6.5 36
12 500 31.5 28 14 27.5 10 122 26 6.8 7.5 33
15 500 31.5 29 19 27.5 10 147 26 6 8.5 29
25 500 31.5 37 22 27.5 10 245 28 4.5 11.5 23
40 500 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 7 262 30 3.5 13.5 20
50 500 42 37 28 37.5 10.2 7 332 30 2.8 16 18
70 500 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 7 464 30 2.1 20.5 15
90 500 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 7 585 35 1.5 26 13
100 500 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 4 442 35 3 19 12
130 500 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 4 581 35 2.4 23 10
170  500 57.5 56 45 52.5 20.3 4 780 41 1.8 29.5 8
210 500 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 4 840 45 1.4 35.5 7
3.3 600 31.5 20 11 27.5 13 41 25 17 4 44